T i e o e, A

KHWAJA MOINUDDIN CHISHTI LANGUAGE UNIVERSITY LUCKNOW rzvie

Ref: 395/KMCLU/REG/2026 Date: February 20 , 2026

NOTICE

Subject: Invitation for objections regarding the minimum eligibility and
published Academic Score/API

This is to inform all applicants that the minimum eligibility and Academic Score/ API
(Provisional) has been calculated and published in accordance with the existing rules
and regulations, for the recruitment process of Assistant Professor, in the subjects:
Business Administration, Commerce, Mechanical Engineering and Civil
Engineering under various departments.

Applicants are hereby invited to submit objections, if any, regarding the minimum
eligibility and published Academic Score/ APl within seven days from the date of
publication of this notice (till 27t February, 2026, 12:00 Noon). Any objection will not
be entertained after the stipulated time period.

Instructions for Submission of Objection:

1. Objections must be sent via email to the designated email ID:
recruitment0124sfs@kmclu.ac.in only. Any objection in physical or any other
mode will not be entertained.

2. Submit a single PDF file, merged properly. The PDF must clearly mention:
Your application number:
Category of post applied for:
Supporting documents, if any, should be arranged in order and included in the same file.

Conversion Formula:

Applicants who have indicated grades instead of marks are required to provide the
official grade-to-percentage conversion formula from the respective University to enable
accurate calculation of their percentage.

Note:
Only valid and well-supported objections shall be reviewed. The decision of the
University in this regard shall be final.

'/"”éﬁw

Registr
KMCL University
Lucknow




BASIC ACADEMIC SCORE FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (CONTRACTUAL) AS PER UGC REGULATION 2018 (TABLE-3A)

Department of Civil Engineering

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.
< 9 :O_- =
[5}
3d 2 s _
L e © ® £ 7 c
> Secd E | 25 ¢ g
o c N O @ E e c
2 el o ) 5 © 2 20 £ @
© ) 2 3 X DB o o 46 e g
2 | 5|8 § w 520 5% sstY _8 o
_ S 2 = g | 5 5 = i - E2g 50 SS0F 3 o s
= > © (] T @ = S = . - w o Qu| ¢ Qo 0o E2027] 3w “ @
. O @ O = © o = ()] & = < - o 2= = X L [tsodqg 98 ° h
4 s - < - o S @ o = = L o o |- o o w @ 9 Ece<§ 2@ © =
& i b e < B o s a 2l z | L |glg2old 5 2 S EssSg x| 3| 8
o © B = < g ! = = 560 S 2ET Y 8O | I | &
Tl £ = = o o 7] 18} %) s=5 3] ® c—L£2 »hc
5 8 < 5 g Z 883 8 < ©&36Y 2
g 853 2 Ecgg ©
» adg 2 =229 B
508 % LR
585 2 s¢8  Z
QO ® N ® O
o O o] =0
o 8 <
= —
2 o 2 g 21 a 2
O 3 O 9 R g = e YEAR | Month Remark
2 (7] A n n o )
1 KMCLU/01/2025/55 |SHUBHAM KESARWANI UR UR 65.36 | 13 76.27 | 23 0 0 NO 0 NO | NO 0 0 3 11 7.5 0 | 435 Research Paper Required
2 KMCLU/01/2025/85 |REHAN AHMAD OBC | OBC 87.8 15 88.6 25 0 0 NO 0 NO | NO 0 0 0 5 0.5 0 | 40.5
3 KMCLU/01/2025/101 |AAYUSH KUMAR OBC | OBC 74.24 | 13 784 23 0 0 [Yes| 30 | NO [ NO 0 1" 10 0 0 0 0 76 Experience Certificate Required
4 KMCLU/01/2025/145 |AYUSHMAN BAJPAI UR UR 75.62 | 13 80.1 25 0 0 NO 0 NO | NO 0 5 10 6 0 10 0 58 Ph.D. Degree not attached
5 KMCLU/01/2025/149 |AAYUSH KUMAR UR UR 74.24 13 78.4 23 0 0 Yes | 30 | NO [ NO 0 11 10 0 0 0 0 76 Experience Certificate Required
6 KMCLU/01/2025/188 [(MAAZ ALLAH KHAN UR UR 66.61 13 82.24 | 25 0 0 |Yes | 30 | NO | NO 0 8 10 6 2 10 0 88
7 KMCLU/01/2025/270 |SAURABH UPADHYAY UR UR 66.06 [ 13 68.8 23 0 0 [Yes| 30 | NO | NO 0 3 6 2 8 5 0 77 Final Marksheet and CGPA Formula Required
8 KMCLU/01/2025/314 |(ABHISHEK VERMA UR UR 79 13 91.9 25 0 0 NO 0 NO | NO 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 Research Paper Required
9 KMCLU/01/2025/447 |ARSHAD ABBAS UR UR 83.32 | 15 86.1 25 0 0 NO 0 NO | NO 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 46 Teaching Experience Certificate Required
10 KMCLU/01/2025/474 |NEERAJ KUMAR OBC | OBC 66.2 13 67.83 | 23 0 0 |Yes| 30 | No | NO 0 9 10 0 0 0 0 76 Experience Certificate Required
1 KMCLU/01/2025/498 [CHITARANJAN DALAI UR UR 84.9 15 81.3 25 0 0 | Yes| 30 | NO | NO 0 14 10 3 0 6 0 86
12 KMCLU/01/2025/539 ;};ﬁ:gi}\ PRAKASH OBC | OBC 68.38 | 13 824 25 ] 0 NO 0 NO | NO 0 4 8 3 1 6 0 52 Only 4 Research Paper Found
13 KMCLU/01/2025/542 |[SHREYA JADON UR UR 79.38 | 13 78.9 23 0 0 |Yes| 30 | No | NO 0 5 10 1 10 35 0 | 79.5
14 KMCLU/01/2025/582 (ADARSH MISHRA UR UR 84.26 | 15 69.3 23 0 0 NO 0 NO | NO 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
15 KMCLU/01/2025/612 (NEERAJ KUMAR CHAUBEY UR UR 72.2 13 82.34 | 25 0 0 | Yes| 30 | NO | NO 0 6 10 2 1 55 0 | 835
16 KMCLU/01/2025/692 [SACHIN KUMAR OBC | UR [ OBC|79.72| 13 87.8 25 0 0 NO 0 NO | NO 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 42 Ph.D. Degree not attached
17 KMCLU/01/2025/715 [ABHISHEK AWASTHI UR UR 62.06 | 13 75.56 | 23 0 0 NO 0 NO | NO 0 5 10 6 0 10 0 56 Details of One Research Paper Required
18 KMCLU/01/2025/746 |HALEEMA NAAZ UR UR 79.2 13 79 23 0 0 NO 0 NO | NO 0 3 6 9 0 10 0 52
19 KMCLU/01/2025/841 [(YUSUF JAMAL UR UR 76.39 13 70 23 0 0 Yes | 30 | NO | NO 0 9 10 5 2 10 0 86 Ph.D. Degree is From University of Florida.
20 KMCLU/01/2025/860 XSQ:QIIIMAD SALMAN OBC | OBC 70.67 | 13 7147 | 23 0 0 NO 0 NO | NO 0 6 10 1 8 3 0 49
21 KMCLU/01/2025/872 |DEEKSHA BAJPAI UR UR 88.9 15 92 25 0 0 NO 0 No | YES 5 2 4 1 4 25 0 51.5
22 KMCLU/01/2025/936 (MOHAMMAD AFAQUE UR UR 63.97 | 13 68.21 23 0 0 [Yes| 30 | No | NO 0 16 10 10 4 10 0 86
23 KMCLU/01/2025/955 |SAURABH KUMAR OBC | OBC 7478 | 13 75.6 23 0 0 |Yes| 30 | NO | NO 0 8 10 2 0 4 0 80
24 KMCLU/01/2025/969 [KRISHN PRATAP SINGH UR UR 70.5 13 77.83 | 23 0 0 NO 0 NO | NO 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 40

@\/OQ/

\“gﬁwm

\

T




Remark

B.Tech and M.Tech Degree Required

Ph.D. Degree is Required
Experience Certificate of Resource Person has been

attached

BASIC ACADEMIC SCORE FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (CONTRACTUAL) AS PER UGC REGULATION 2018 (TABLE-3A)

2103 810 L

38

46

55.5

81.5

43.5

splemy

(Juswulanos) ajels Aq uanib spiemy)
|9AS7-3)ElS

(SoIpOY [9AS T [EUCHEN PaSIuD008]
BIpU| JO JUBLUUIBAOS) /eIpU]| JO JUBLIUIBA0D
(jeuonesiueBiQ |euoneusaju Aq usalb spiemy)
|oA87] [BUONEN/[BUONBUISIU]

8109g

5.5

3.5

55

. #(yoes 1eak auo
1o} sylew z) eouaiiadx3 [e10}o0( 1sod/bulyoes |

10

10

YEAR | Month

21098

10

10

10

(slewnop pasi  DON/PeMaINSY
Jeaq u  paysignd suoneoygnd yoiessal
yoea oy Sylew g)suonedlgnd yosessay

10

21098

138 /131S

13N

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

44 yim 13N

NO

NO

NO

No

NO

‘a'ud

21028

30

‘a’ud

NO

NO

NO

Yes

NO

MUd'N

21098

%

uoljenpels) }sod

81098

23

23

25

25

25

%9d

73.4

74.47

88

87.3

90

Department of Civil Engineering

uonenpels

21098

13

13

15

13

13

%9N

66

71.52

81.74

77.94

77.96

f1ob6ajen paiddy puodag

fiobayeq paiddy

fiobBajeq ayepipuen

OBC | OBC

OBC | OBC

OBC | OBC

OBC | OBC

OBC | OBC

ajepipue) jo sweN

GAURAV

ABHISHEK YADAV

"ON INYJO4

KMCLU/01/2025/974

KMCLU/01/2025/986

KMCLU/01/2025/1002 |ASTHA CHAURASIA

KMCLU/01/2025/1054 |ROHIT PATEL

KMCLU/01/2025/1154 |AMIT YADAV

‘N'S

25

26

27

28

29




