



Ref: 395/KMCLU/REG/2026

Date: February 20, 2026

## NOTICE

### Subject: Invitation for objections regarding the minimum eligibility and published Academic Score/API

This is to inform all applicants that the minimum eligibility and Academic Score/ API (Provisional) has been calculated and published in accordance with the existing rules and regulations, for the recruitment process of **Assistant Professor**, in the subjects: **Business Administration, Commerce, Mechanical Engineering and Civil Engineering** under various departments.

Applicants are hereby invited to submit objections, if any, regarding the minimum eligibility and published Academic Score/ API within **seven** days from the date of publication of this notice (**till 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026, 12:00 Noon**). Any objection will not be entertained after the stipulated time period.

#### Instructions for Submission of Objection:

1. Objections must be sent via email to the designated email ID: [recruitment0124sfs@kmclu.ac.in](mailto:recruitment0124sfs@kmclu.ac.in) only. Any objection in physical or any other mode will not be entertained.
2. Submit a single PDF file, merged properly. The PDF must clearly mention:  
Your application number:  
Category of post applied for:

Supporting documents, if any, should be arranged in order and included in the same file.

#### Conversion Formula:

Applicants who have indicated grades instead of marks are required to provide the official grade-to-percentage conversion formula from the respective University to enable accurate calculation of their percentage.

#### Note:

Only valid and well-supported objections shall be reviewed. The decision of the University in this regard shall be final.

  
20/2/26  
Registrar

KMCL University  
Lucknow

**BASIC ACADEMIC SCORE FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (CONTRACTUAL) AS PER UGC REGULATION 2018 (TABLE-3A)**

Department of Civil Engineering																											
S. N.	FORM NO.	Name of Candidate	Candidate Category	Applied Category	Second Applied Category	1.		2.		3.		4.		5.				6.		7.		8.			Total Score	Remark	
						UG%	Score	PG%	Score	%	Score	Ph.D.	Score	NET with JRF	NET	SLET/ SET	Score	Research Publications (2 marks for each research publications published in Peer Reviewed/UGC listed Journals)	Score	Teaching/Post Doctoral Experience (2 marks for one year each)#	YEAR	Month	Score	International/National Level (Awards given by International Organisational Government of India / Government of India / recognised National Level Bodies)			State-Level (Awards given by State Government)
1	KMCLU/01/2025/55	SHUBHAM KESARWANI	UR	UR		65.36	13	76.27	23	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO	0	0	0	3	11	7.5		0	43.5	Research Paper Required		
2	KMCLU/01/2025/85	REHAN AHMAD	OBC	OBC		87.8	15	88.6	25	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO	0	0	0	0	5	0.5		0	40.5			
3	KMCLU/01/2025/101	AAYUSH KUMAR	OBC	OBC		74.24	13	78.4	23	0	0	Yes	30	NO	NO	0	11	10	0	0	0		0	76	Experience Certificate Required		
4	KMCLU/01/2025/145	AYUSHMAN BAJPAI	UR	UR		75.62	13	80.1	25	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO	0	5	10	6	0	10		0	58	Ph.D. Degree not attached		
5	KMCLU/01/2025/149	AAYUSH KUMAR	UR	UR		74.24	13	78.4	23	0	0	Yes	30	NO	NO	0	11	10	0	0	0		0	76	Experience Certificate Required		
6	KMCLU/01/2025/188	MAAZ ALLAH KHAN	UR	UR		66.61	13	82.24	25	0	0	Yes	30	NO	NO	0	8	10	6	2	10		0	88			
7	KMCLU/01/2025/270	SAURABH UPADHYAY	UR	UR		66.06	13	68.8	23	0	0	Yes	30	NO	NO	0	3	6	2	8	5		0	77	Final Marksheet and CGPA Formula Required		
8	KMCLU/01/2025/314	ABHISHEK VERMA	UR	UR		79	13	91.9	25	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	38	Research Paper Required		
9	KMCLU/01/2025/447	ARSHAD ABBAS	UR	UR		83.32	15	86.1	25	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO	0	3	6	0	0	0		0	46	Teaching Experience Certificate Required		
10	KMCLU/01/2025/474	NEERAJ KUMAR	OBC	OBC		66.2	13	67.83	23	0	0	Yes	30	No	NO	0	9	10	0	0	0		0	76	Experience Certificate Required		
11	KMCLU/01/2025/498	CHITARANJAN DALAI	UR	UR		84.9	15	81.3	25	0	0	Yes	30	NO	NO	0	14	10	3	0	6		0	86			
12	KMCLU/01/2025/539	CHANDRA PRAKASH MAURYA	OBC	OBC		68.38	13	82.4	25	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO	0	4	8	3	1	6		0	52	Only 4 Research Paper Found		
13	KMCLU/01/2025/542	SHREYA JADON	UR	UR		79.38	13	78.9	23	0	0	Yes	30	No	NO	0	5	10	1	10	3.5		0	79.5			
14	KMCLU/01/2025/582	ADARSH MISHRA	UR	UR		84.26	15	69.3	23	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	38			
15	KMCLU/01/2025/612	NEERAJ KUMAR CHAUBEY	UR	UR		72.2	13	82.34	25	0	0	Yes	30	NO	NO	0	6	10	2	11	5.5		0	83.5			
16	KMCLU/01/2025/692	SACHIN KUMAR	OBC	UR	OBC	79.72	13	87.8	25	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO	0	2	4	0	0	0		0	42	Ph.D. Degree not attached		
17	KMCLU/01/2025/715	ABHISHEK AWASTHI	UR	UR		62.06	13	75.56	23	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO	0	5	10	6	0	10		0	56	Details of One Research Paper Required		
18	KMCLU/01/2025/746	HALEEMA NAAZ	UR	UR		79.2	13	79	23	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO	0	3	6	9	0	10		0	52			
19	KMCLU/01/2025/841	YUSUF JAMAL	UR	UR		76.39	13	70	23	0	0	Yes	30	NO	NO	0	9	10	5	2	10		0	86	Ph.D. Degree is From University of Florida.		
20	KMCLU/01/2025/860	MOHAMMAD SALMAN ANSARI	OBC	OBC		70.67	13	71.47	23	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO	0	6	10	1	8	3		0	49			
21	KMCLU/01/2025/872	DEEKSHA BAJPAI	UR	UR		88.9	15	92	25	0	0	NO	0	No	YES	5	2	4	1	4	2.5		0	51.5			
22	KMCLU/01/2025/936	MOHAMMAD AFAQUE	UR	UR		63.97	13	68.21	23	0	0	Yes	30	No	NO	0	16	10	10	4	10		0	86			
23	KMCLU/01/2025/955	SAURABH KUMAR	OBC	OBC		74.78	13	75.6	23	0	0	Yes	30	NO	NO	0	8	10	2	0	4		0	80			
24	KMCLU/01/2025/969	KRISHN PRATAP SINGH	UR	UR		70.5	13	77.83	23	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO	0	2	4	0	0	0		0	40			

*g* *OR*

*up to 2025*

*58-*

**BASIC ACADEMIC SCORE FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (CONTRACTUAL) AS PER UGC REGULATION 2018 (TABLE-3A)**

**Department of Civil Engineering**

S. N.	FORM NO.	Name of Candidate	Candidate Category	Applied Category	Second Applied Category	1.		2.		3.		4.		5.				6.		7.		8.			Total Score	Remark	
						Graduation		Post Graduation		M.Phil.		Ph.D.		NET with JRF	NET	SLET/SET	Score	Research Publications (2 marks for each research publications published in Peer Reviewed/UGC listed Journals)	Score	Teaching/Post Doctoral Experience (2 marks for one year each)#		Score	International/National Level Awards given by International Organisational Government of India/ Government of India recognised National Level Bodies.	State-Level Awards given by State Government)			Awards
						UG%	Score	PG%	Score	%	Score	Ph.D.	Score						YEAR	Month							
25	KMCLU/01/2025/974	GAURAV	OBC	OBC		66	13	73.4	23	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO		0	1	2	0	0	0			0	38	B.Tech and M.Tech Degree Required
26	KMCLU/01/2025/986	ABHISHEK YADAV	OBC	OBC		71.52	13	74.47	23	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO		0	7	10	0	0	0			0	46	Ph.D. Degree is Required Experience Certificate of Resource Person has been attached
27	KMCLU/01/2025/1002	ASTHA CHAURASIA	OBC	OBC		81.74	15	88	25	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO		0	6	10	2	9	5.5			0	55.5	
28	KMCLU/01/2025/1054	ROHIT PATEL	OBC	OBC		77.94	13	87.3	25	0	0	Yes	30	No	NO		0	10	10	1	10	3.5			0	81.5	
29	KMCLU/01/2025/1154	AMIT YADAV	OBC	OBC		77.96	13	90	25	0	0	NO	0	NO	NO		0	0	0	2	10	5.5			0	43.5	




  
 ul  
 10.2.2025